i_smd_NRT_A_e-E11R01
Wire-wound Ferrite Power Inductors LAXH series for Automotive Powertrain and Safety
Code in front of Series have been extracted from Part number, which describes the segment of products, such as kinds and characteristics.
AEC-Q200 Grade 1 (we conduct the evaluation at the test condition of Grade 1.)
*Operating environment Temp:-40～125℃
■PART NUMBER                                      *Operating Temp. :  -40～150℃（Including self-generated heat）
L A X H  G  6 0 6 0  Y E  L  1 0 0  M  M R
①  ②  ③  ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦  ⑧

  ・ All the Wire-wound Ferrite Power Inductors of the catalog lineup are RoHS compliant.
 Notes)
  ・ The exchange of individual specifications is necessary depending on your application and/or circuit condition. Please contact TAIYO YUDEN's official sales channel.
  ・ For Automotive (AEC-Q200 Qualified) products for POWERTRAIN, and SAFETY. Please check ”Automotive Application Guide” for further details before using the products.
  　　＜　　　　　　　　　：AEC-Q200 qualified＞
          All the Wire-wound Ferrite Power Inductors for Automotive products are tested based on the test conditions and methods defined in AEC-Q200 by family item.
          Please consult with TAIYO YUDEN's official sales channel for the details of the product specifications and AEC-Q200 test results, etc.,
          and please review and approve the product specifications before ordering.
●6060YE type
Saturation current
Idc1 Max (Typ)
Temperature rise current①
Idc2 Max (Typ)
Temperature rise current②
Idc2 Max (Typ)
LAXHG6060YEL1R0NMR NRT6045T 1R0NMRR 1 ±30% 13 (10) 13.50 (14.50) 5.00 (6.50) 6.20 (7.00) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL1R5NMR NRT6045T 1R5NMRR 1.5 ±30% 19 (14) 10.00 (11.00) 4.00 (5.10) 5.50 (6.40) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL2R2NMR NRT6045T 2R2NMRR 2.2 ±30% 23 (18) 8.50 (9.50) 3.50 (4.30) 4.40 (5.10) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL3R3MMR NRT6045T 3R3MMRS 3.3 ±20% 27.6(23) 7.00 (7.50) 3.10 (3.80) 4.00 (4.50) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL4R7MMR NRT6045T 4R7MMRR 4.7 ±20% 36 (30) 6.00 (6.50) 2.60 (3.30) 3.60 (3.90) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL6R8MMR NRT6045T 6R8MMRR 6.8 ±20% 52 (43) 5.10 (5.60) 2.25 (2.85) 3.10 (3.50) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL100MMR NRT6045T 100MMRS 10 ±20% 60 (50) 4.00 (4.40) 2.00 (2.65) 2.60 (3.20) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL220MMR NRT6045T 220MMRR 22 ±20% 132 (110) 2.50 (3.00) 1.40 (1.80) 1.80 (2.00) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL470MMR NRT6045T 470MMRR 47 ±20% 272 (227) 1.55 (1.70) 0.85 (1.00) 1.20 (1.30) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL101MMR NRT6045T 101MMRR 100 ±20% 600 (475) 1.05 (1.15) 0.65 (0.80) 0.85 (0.95) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL151MMR NRT6045T 151MMRR 150 ±20% 816 (680) 0.83 (0.90) 0.48 (0.65) 0.76 (0.85) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL221MMR NRT6045T 221MMRR 220 ±20% 1320 (1100) 0.70 (0.75) 0.42 (0.55) 0.57 (0.65) 0.1
LAXHG6060YEL471MMR NRT6045T 471MMRR 470 ±20% 2760 (2300) 0.45 (0.50) 0.27 (0.35) 0.38 (0.45) 0.1
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)① is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 25℃. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)② is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and temperature rise current value.